Газовые конвекционные печи GAZELLE EVO
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60

m
Gas coupling G1/2"
Model Gas type Code
3000
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
GEXX301PR2
GEXX361PR2
5000
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
GEXX501PR2
GEXX561PR2
7000
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
GEXX701PR2
GEXX761PR2
Technical data um 3000 5000 7000
Type - C13, C53 C13, C53 C13, C53
Gas type - NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
Size (L x H x D) - 547x550x195 667x550x195 772x550x195
Gross weight kg 20,0 24,0 28,0
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class -
Seasonal energy efficiency of ambient heating (ηs) % 89 88 88
Rated heat output (Prated) kW 2,7 4,5 5,9
Minimum heat output (Pmin) kW 1,9 2,8 4,2
Efficiency at rated heat output (ηth,nom) % 93,7 92,2 91,8
Efficiency at reduced heat output (ηth,min) % 94,5 94,9 94,0
Rated heat input W 2900 4900 6400
Reduced heat input W 2000 3000 4500
Rated heat output W 2720 4520 5880
Reduced heat input W 1890 2850 4230
Efficiency at rated heat output (Nat. Gas) % 93,7 92,2 91,8
Efficiency at rated heat output (Propane) % 93,5 92,3 91,7
Efficiency at reduced heat output (Nat. Gas) % 94,5 94,9 94,0
Efficiency at reduced heat output (Propane) % 94,7 95,1 93,8
NOx emission class - 5 5 5
Power supply voltage/frequency V/Hz 230 - 50 230 - 50 230 - 50
Maximum absorbed power ERP W 24 24 30
Electric protection rating IP 20 20 20
Outside diameter of straight outlet pipes (C13) mm 2 x 55/2 ** 2 x 55/2 ** 2 x 55/2 **
Outside diameter of split pipes (C53) mm 35 or 60 35 or 60 35 or 60
Gas coupling diameter inches G 1/2 M G 1/2 M G 1/2 M
Standard consumption (Nat. Gas) - 0,31 m3/h 0,52 m3/h 0,68 m3/h
Standard consumption (Propane) - 0,23 kg/h 0,38 kg/h 0,50 kg/h
** 2 x 55/2 refers to 2 tubes together (one for air intake and one for flue gas outlet) both the shape of a semicircle with a 55 mm diameter.
For the gas categories of the products contact Fondital S.p.A.
86
EXAMPLES OF PIPING APPLICATION FOR AIR INTAKE
AND FLUE GAS OUTLET
TYPE C 13 TYPE C 53 TYPE C 53
STANDARD AIR INTAKE/FLUE
GAS OUTLET TERMINAL AND
FLANGE
Ø 35 mm AIR INTAKE
AND FLUE GAS OUTLET
TERMINAL FOR SPLIT PIPES
WALL SPACER
COUNTERFRAME
87
GAzELLE EVO
WALL FIXING SYSTEM WITH BRACKET FOR AIR INTAKE
AND FLUE GAS OUTLET (SOME EXAMPLES)
DIRECT AIR INTAKE
AND EXTENDED
FLUE GAS OUTLET
TYPE C 53